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ADDENDUM # 1 

Bid Number: 50-00145792     Bid Due Date: August 22, 2024 
  Bid Opening Postponed to: September 5, 2024 

Two (2) Year Contract for a Supply of SDR 35 Fitting and Flexible Coupling for the Department of Sewerage, 
and all Jefferson Parish Agencies and Municipalities. 

Revision: 

- Unit of measure for line item number 63 was changed to “EA”

- Remove the Bid Form in its entirety, and replace with the attached Revised Bid Form per Addendum #1.

**THE BID OPENING HAS BEEN POSTPONED TO SEPTEMBER 5, 2024 AT 2:00PM** 

**PLEASE SEE THE REVISED BID FORM ATTACHED. YOU MUST USE THIS BID FORM FOR YOUR SUBMISSION** 

***PLEASE REMEMBER TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY NUMBER ON YOUR BID SUBMISSION** 

Sincerely, 

______________________________ 
Ruby Tran, Purchasing Specialist II 
Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department 

This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents and 
specifications.  The contents of this addendum shall be included in the contract documents. Changes made 
by this addendum shall take precedence over the documents of earlier date.         

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form.  Bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum 
on the bid form by indicating the addendum number listed above. Failure to list each addenda number on 
the bid form will result in bid rejection. 

mailto:Purchasing@jeffparish.gov
http://www.jeffparish.gov/


All Public Work Projects are required to use the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

DATE:

BID NO.:

DELIVERY:  FOB JEFFERSON PARISH
INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

FIRM NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE: ZIP:

FAX:(            )TELEPHONE: (            )

EMAIL ADDRESS:

 AUTHORIZED

 SIGNATURE:

Printed  Name

 TITLE:

TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS:  $

 8/22/2024

50-00145792

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE NO.: (if applicable)

NOTE:  All bids should be returned with the BID NUMBER and BID OPENING DATE
indicated on the outside of the envelope submitted to the Purchasing Department.

All prices must be held firm unless an escalation provision is requested in this bid.  Jefferson Parish will allow one escalation
during the term of the contract, which may not exceed the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics National Index for all Urban
Consumers, unadjusted 12 month figure.  The most recently published figure issued at the time an adjustment is requested
will be used.  A request must be made in writing by the vendor, and the escalation will
only be applied to purchases made after the request is made.

Are you requesting an escalation provision?

YES _______________    NO ______________

MAXIMUM ESCALATION PERCENTAGE REQUESTED __________%

INITIAL BID PRICES WILL REMAIN FIRM THROUGH THE DATE OF _________________________.

For the purposes of comparison of bids when an escalation provision is requested,  Jefferson Parish will apply the maximum
escalation percentage quoted by the bidder to the period to which it is applied in the bid.  The initial price and the escalation
will be used to calculate the total bid price.  It will be assumed,for comparison of prices only, that an equal amount of material
or labor is purchased each month throughout the entire contract.

SIGNING INDICATES YOU HAVE READ AND COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS.

Page:     6    

NUMBER:Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda:

NUMBER:

NUMBER:

NUMBER:

BID FORM
Non Public Works

In the event that addenda are issued with this bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form.Bidder must
acknowledge  receipt of an addendum on the bid form by placing the addendum number as indicated.  Failure to acknowledge
any addendum on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY BIDDER:

Revised Bid Form per Addendum #1



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

 8/22/2024

50-00145792

    7

        5.00

        2.00

       15.00

        2.00

       48.00

       15.00

      440.00

      260.00

        1.00

      420.00

        2.00

       60.00

     1

     2

     3

     4

     5

     6

     7

     8

     9

    10

    11

    12

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF SDR
35 FITTINGS AND FLEXIBLE COUPLING FOR
THE DEPARTMENT OF SEWERAGE, AND ALL
JEFFERSON PARISH AGENCIES AND
MUNICIPALITIES

0001 - 4 inch WYES 45 Degrees (All Bell)
SDR-35

0002 - 4 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&B)     
SDR-35

0003 - 4 Inch 22-1/2 Degree Bends (B&S) 
SDR-35

0004 - 4 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&S)     
SDR-35

0005 - 4 Inch 90 Degree Bends SDR-35    

0006 - 4 Inch 90 Degree Bends (B&S)     
SDR-35

0007 - 6 inch WYES 45 Degrees (All Bell)
SDR-35

0008 - 6 Inch Caps (Plastic Only) SDR-35

0009 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch x 6 Inch Tees    
(All Bell) SDR-35

0010 - 6 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&S)     
SDR-35

0011 - 6 inch 90 Degree Bends (B&B)     
SDR-35

0012 - 8 Inch WYES 45 Degrees (All Bell)
SDR-35

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

Revised Bid Form per Addendum #1



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

 8/22/2024

50-00145792

    8

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

        4.00

        2.00

       40.00

        2.00

    13

    14

    15

    16

    17

    18

    19

    20

    21

    22

    23

    24

    25

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

0013 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch x 6 Inch Tees    
(All Bell) SDR-35

0014 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch x 8 Inch Tees    
(All Bell) SDR-35

0015 - 8 Inch Caps (Plastic Only) SDR-35

0016 - 8 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&S)     
SDR-35

0017 - 8 Inch 45 Degree Bends SDR-35    

0018 - 8 Inch 90 Degree Bends (B&S)     
SDR-35

0019 - 10 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&S)    
SDR-35 Solid Wall

0020 - 10 Inch x 6 Inch Saddles SDR-35  
Solid Wall

0021 - 10 Inch x 6 Inch Tees (All Bell) 
SDR-35 Solid Wall

0022 - 12 Inch x 45 Degree Bends (B&S)  
SDR-35 Solid Wall

0023 - 12 Inch x 6 Inch Saddles SDR-35  
Solid Wall

0024 - Flexible Couplings (Fernco or    
Equal) 4 Inch x 4 Inch PVC to PVC

0025 - 4 Inch x 2 Inch PVC to PVC       

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

Revised Bid Form per Addendum #1



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

 8/22/2024

50-00145792

    9

        2.00

       75.00

      125.00

        2.00

        2.00

       48.00

       16.00

      195.00

       24.00

       25.00

       25.00

       75.00

       15.00

        2.00

    26

    27

    28

    29

    30

    31

    32

    33

    34

    35

    36

    37

    38

    39

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

0026 - 4 Inch x 4 Inch Dickey Clay to   
PVC/CI

0027 - 4 Inch x 6 Inch Dickey Clay to   
PVC CI Fernco

0028 - 6 Inch x 4 Inch PVC to PVC       

0029 - 6 Inch x 4 Inch Dickey Clay to   
PVC CI

0030 - 6 Inch x 4 Inch Concrete to      
PVC CI

0031 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch Concrete to      
PVC/CI

0032 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch Dickey Clay to   
Dickey Clay

0033 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch Dickey Clay      
PVC/CI

0034 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch Concrete to      
Concrete

0035 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch AC to PVC/CI     

0036 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch PVC to PVC       

0037 - 8 Inch x 6 Inch Dickey Clay to   
PVC/CI

0038 - 8 Inch x 6 Inch PVC to PVC       

0039 - 8 Inch x 6 Inch AC to PVC/CI     
Fernco

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

Revised Bid Form per Addendum #1



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

 8/22/2024

50-00145792

   10

        2.00

       16.00

       25.00

       15.00

       40.00

        2.00

        2.00

       10.00

       10.00

        2.00

        6.00

        2.00

        2.00

    40

    41

    42

    43

    44

    45

    46

    47

    48

    49

    50

    51

    52

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

0040 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch Dickey Clay to   
Dickey Clay

0041 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch Dickey Clay to   
PVC/CI

0042 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch Concrete to      
Concrete

0043 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch AC to PVC/CI     
Fernco

0044 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch PVC to PVC       

0045 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch Concrete to      
PVC/CI

0046 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch Dickey Clay to 
Dickey Clay

0047 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch PVC/CI to      
PVC/CI

0048 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch Dickey Clay to 
PVC/CI Fernco

0049 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch Concrete (CC)  
to PVC/CI

0050 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch AC to PVC/CI   
Fernco

0051 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch Dickey Clay to 
Dickey Clay

0052 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch PVC/CI to      
PVC/CI

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

Revised Bid Form per Addendum #1



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

 8/22/2024

50-00145792

   11

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

        2.00

       10.00

       36.00

        4.00

        4.00

        2.00

        1.00

        2.00

    53

    54

    55

    56

    57

    58

    59

    60

    61

    62

    63

    64

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

  EA

0053 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch Dickey Clay to 
PVC/CI

0054 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch Concrete to    
PVC/CI Fernco

0055 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch Concrete to    
Concrete

0056 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch AC to PVC/CI   
Fernco

0057 - 15 Inch x 12 Inch Dickey Clay to 
PVC/CI Fernco

0058 - 15 Inch x 15 Inch Concrete to    
PVC/CI

0059 - 15 Inch x 15 Inch PVC/CI to      
PVC/CI

0060 - 15 Inch x 15 Inch Dickey Clay to 
PVC/CI

0061 - 18 Inch x 18 Inch Dickey Clay to 
PVC/CI Fernco

0062 - 18 Inch x 18 Inch AC to PVC/CI   
Fernco

0063 - Pipe, 24 in x 14 ft, SDR-35,     
gasketed, bell x spigot

0064 - T Cone Expandable Pipe Plug,     
4 Inch, Dickey Brand ETCO No. S-401

or Equal, ETCO No. ST-401

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

Revised Bid Form per Addendum #1



INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued
DATE:

BID NO.:

Page

SEALED BID

ITEM
NUMBER QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES

UNIT PRICE
QUOTED TOTALS

 8/22/2024

50-00145792

   12

      382.00

        2.00

        2.00

    65

    66

    67

  EA

  EA

  EA

 **Sioux Chief No. 882-ST402**

0065 - T Cone Expandable Pipe Plug,     
6 Inch, Dickey Brand ETCO No. S-601

or Equal, ETCO No. ST-601
 **Sioux Chief No. 882-ST602**

0066 - 6 Inch PVC Backflow Preventer    
Plaster Trends No. P0106, NDS 675P

 **Sioux Chief No. 869-6P**

0067 - 4 Inch PVC Backwater Valve NDS   
475P or Equal, NDS 475P
 **Sioux Chief No. 869-S4APK**

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

$__________$_________

Revised Bid Form per Addendum #1
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