

# JEFFERSON PARISH

#### DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING

RENNY SIMNO DIRECTOR

August 22, 2024

**ADDENDUM #1** 

Bid Number: 50-00145792 Bid Due Date: August 22, 2024
Bid Opening Postponed to: September 5, 2024

Two (2) Year Contract for a Supply of SDR 35 Fitting and Flexible Coupling for the Department of Sewerage, and all Jefferson Parish Agencies and Municipalities.

#### Revision:

- Unit of measure for line item number 63 was changed to "EA"
- Remove the Bid Form in its entirety, and replace with the attached Revised Bid Form per Addendum #1.

\*\*THE BID OPENING HAS BEEN POSTPONED TO SEPTEMBER 5, 2024 AT 2:00PM\*\*

\*\*PLEASE SEE THE REVISED BID FORM ATTACHED. YOU MUST USE THIS BID FORM FOR YOUR SUBMISSION\*\*

\*\*\*PLEASE REMEMBER TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY NUMBER ON YOUR BID SUBMISSION\*\*

Sincerely,

Ruby Tran, Purchasing Specialist II

Jefferson Parish Purchasing Department

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda on the bid form. Bidder acknowledges receipt of this addendum on the bid form by indicating the addendum number listed above. Failure to list each addenda number on the bid form will result in bid rejection.

This addendum is a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents and specifications. The contents of this addendum shall be included in the contract documents. Changes made by this addendum shall take precedence over the documents of earlier date.

DATE: 8/22/2024 Page: 6

BID NO.: 50-00145792 **BID FORM** 

Non Public Works

#### All Public Work Projects are required to use the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

All prices must be held firm unless an escalation provision is requested in this bid. Jefferson Parish will allow one escalation during the term of the contract, which may not exceed the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics National Index for all Urban Consumers, unadjusted 12 month figure. The most recently published figure issued at the time an adjustment is requested will be used. A request must be made in writing by the vendor, and the escalation will only be applied to purchases made after the request is made.

re you requesting an escalation provision?	
YES	NO
MAXIMUM ESCALATIO	N PERCENTAGE REQUESTED%
INITIAL BID PRICES WI	ILL REMAIN FIRM THROUGH THE DATE OF
scalation percentage quoted by the bidder to the p	scalation provision is requested, Jefferson Parish will apply the maximum period to which it is applied in the bid. The initial price and the escalation be assumed, for comparison of prices only, that an equal amount of material entire contract.
DELIVERY: FOB JEFFERSON	PARISH
INDICATE DELIVERY DATE ON EQUIPMI	ENT AND SUPPLIES
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S L	LICENSE NO.: (if applicable)
THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLE	ETED BY BIDDER:
FIRM NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
CITY, STATE:	ZIP:
TELEPHONE: ( )	FAX: ( )
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
In the event that addenda are issued with this b acknowledge receipt of an addendum on the b any addendum on the bid form will result in bid	bid, bidders MUST acknowledge all addenda on the bid form.Bidder must bid form by placing the addendum number as indicated. Failure to acknowledge d rejection.
Acknowledge Receipt of Addenda: NUMBER:	
NUMBER:	
NUMBER:	
NUMBER:	
TOTAL PRICE OF ALL BID ITEMS: \$	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	
TITLE:	Printed Name

SIGNING INDICATES YOU HAVE READ AND COMPLY WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS AND CONDITIONS.

NOTE: All bids should be returned with the BID NUMBER and BID OPENING DATE indicated on the outside of the envelope submitted to the Purchasing Department.

DATE: 8/22/2024

## **INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued**

7

**SEALED BID** BID NO.: 50-00145792

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			TWO (2) YEAR CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF SDR 35 FITTINGS AND FLEXIBLE COUPLING FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SEWERAGE, AND ALL JEFFERSON PARISH AGENCIES AND MUNICIPALITIES		
1	5.00	EA	0001 - 4 inch WYES 45 Degrees (All Bell) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
2	2.00	EA	0002 - 4 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&B) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
3	15.00	EA	0003 - 4 Inch 22-1/2 Degree Bends (B&S) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
4	2.00	EA	0004 - 4 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&S) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
5	48.00	EA	0005 - 4 Inch 90 Degree Bends SDR-35	\$	\$\$
6	15.00	EA	0006 - 4 Inch 90 Degree Bends (B&S) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
7	440.00	EA	0007 - 6 inch WYES 45 Degrees (All Bell) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
8	260.00	EA	0008 - 6 Inch Caps (Plastic Only) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
9	1.00	EA	0009 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch x 6 Inch Tees (All Bell) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
10	420.00	EA	0010 - 6 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&S) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
11	2.00	EA	0011 - 6 inch 90 Degree Bends (B&B) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
12	60.00	EA	0012 - 8 Inch WYES 45 Degrees (All Bell) SDR-35	\$	\$\$

DATE: 8/22/2024

## **INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued**

8

BID NO.: 50-00145792

**SEALED BID** 

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
13	2.00	EA	0013 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch x 6 Inch Tees (All Bell) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
14	2.00	EA	0014 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch x 8 Inch Tees (All Bell) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
15	2.00	EA	0015 - 8 Inch Caps (Plastic Only) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
16	2.00	EA	0016 - 8 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&S) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
17	2.00	EA	0017 - 8 Inch 45 Degree Bends SDR-35	\$	\$\$
18	2.00	EA	0018 - 8 Inch 90 Degree Bends (B&S) SDR-35	\$	\$\$
19	2.00	EA	0019 - 10 Inch 45 Degree Bends (B&S) SDR-35 Solid Wall	\$	\$\$
20	2.00	EA	0020 - 10 Inch x 6 Inch Saddles SDR-35 Solid Wall	\$	\$\$
21	2.00	EA	0021 - 10 Inch x 6 Inch Tees (All Bell) SDR-35 Solid Wall	\$	\$\$
22	4.00	EA	0022 - 12 Inch x 45 Degree Bends (B&S) SDR-35 Solid Wall	\$	\$\$
23	2.00	EA	0023 - 12 Inch x 6 Inch Saddles SDR-35 Solid Wall	\$	\$\$
24	40.00	EA	0024 - Flexible Couplings (Fernco or Equal) 4 Inch x 4 Inch PVC to PVC	\$	\$\$
25	2.00	EA	0025 - 4 Inch x 2 Inch PVC to PVC	\$	\$\$

DATE: 8/22/2024

## **INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued**

Page 9

BID NO.: 50-00145792

SEALED BID

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
26	2.00	EA	0026 - 4 Inch x 4 Inch Dickey Clay to PVC/CI	\$	\$\$
27	75.00	EA	0027 - 4 Inch x 6 Inch Dickey Clay to PVC CI Fernco	\$	\$\$
28	125.00	EA	0028 - 6 Inch x 4 Inch PVC to PVC	\$	\$
29	2.00	EA	0029 - 6 Inch x 4 Inch Dickey Clay to PVC CI	\$	\$\$
30	2.00	EA	0030 - 6 Inch x 4 Inch Concrete to PVC CI	\$	\$\$
31	48.00	EA	0031 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch Concrete to PVC/CI	\$	\$\$
32	16.00	EA	0032 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch Dickey Clay to Dickey Clay	\$	\$\$
33	195.00	EA	0033 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch Dickey Clay PVC/CI	\$	\$\$
34	24.00	EA	0034 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch Concrete to Concrete	\$	\$\$
35	25.00	EA	0035 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch AC to PVC/CI	\$	\$\$
36	25.00	EA	0036 - 6 Inch x 6 Inch PVC to PVC	\$	\$
37	75.00	EA	0037 - 8 Inch x 6 Inch Dickey Clay to PVC/CI	\$	\$\$
38	15.00	EA	0038 - 8 Inch x 6 Inch PVC to PVC	\$	\$
39	2.00	EA	0039 - 8 Inch x 6 Inch AC to PVC/CI Fernco	\$	\$\$

DATE: 8/22/2024

## **INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued**

10

**SEALED BID** BID NO.: 50-00145792

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
40	2.00	EA	0040 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch Dickey Clay to Dickey Clay	\$	\$\$
41	16.00	EA	0041 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch Dickey Clay to PVC/CI	\$	\$\$
42	25.00	EA	0042 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch Concrete to Concrete	\$	\$\$
43	15.00	EA	0043 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch AC to PVC/CI Fernco	\$	\$
44	40.00	EA	0044 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch PVC to PVC	\$	\$\$
45	2.00	EA	0045 - 8 Inch x 8 Inch Concrete to PVC/CI	\$	\$\$
46	2.00	EA	0046 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch Dickey Clay to Dickey Clay	\$	\$\$
47	10.00	EA	0047 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch PVC/CI to PVC/CI	\$	\$
48	10.00	EA	0048 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch Dickey Clay to PVC/CI Fernco	\$	\$\$
49	2.00	EA	0049 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch Concrete (CC) to PVC/CI	\$	\$
50	6.00	EA	0050 - 10 Inch x 10 Inch AC to PVC/CI Fernco	\$	\$\$
51	2.00	EA	0051 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch Dickey Clay to Dickey Clay	\$	\$
52	2.00	EA	0052 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch PVC/CI to PVC/CI	\$	\$

DATE: 8/22/2024

## **INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued**

**SEALED BID** 

11

BID NO.: 50-00145792 SEAL

53 2.00 EA 0053 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch D PVC/CI	Dickey Clay to	4	
2.00   2.00 12 11.011 % 12 11.011 2	Sickey Clay to		
		·	\$\$
54 2.00 EA 0054 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch C PVC/CI Fernco	Concrete to	\$	\$\$
55 2.00 EA 0055 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch C Concrete	concrete to	5	_\$
56 2.00 EA 0056 - 12 Inch x 12 Inch A Fernco	C to PVC/CI	5	\$\$
57 2.00 EA 0057 - 15 Inch x 12 Inch D PVC/CI Fernco	Sickey Clay to	5	_\$
58 10.00 EA 0058 - 15 Inch x 15 Inch C	Concrete to \$	5	_\$\$
59 36.00 EA 0059 - 15 Inch x 15 Inch P PVC/CI	VC/CI to \$	5	_\$
60 4.00 EA 0060 - 15 Inch x 15 Inch D PVC/CI	sickey Clay to	5	_\$
61 4.00 EA 0061 - 18 Inch x 18 Inch D PVC/CI Fernco	clickey Clay to	5	<u>\$</u> \$
62 2.00 EA 0062 - 18 Inch x 18 Inch A Fernco	C to PVC/CI	5	_\$
63 1.00 EA 0063 - Pipe, 24 in x 14 ft, 5 gasketed, bell x spigot	SDR-35,	\$	\$\$
64 2.00 EA 0064 - T Cone Expandable 4 Inch, Dickey Brand ETC	O No. S-401	5	\$\$
or Equal, ETCO No. ST-40	ינ		

DATE: 8/22/2024

## **INVITATION TO BID FROM JEFFERSON PARISH - continued**

12

**SEALED BID** BID NO.: 50-00145792

ITEM NUMBER	QUANTITY	U/M	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	UNIT PRICE QUOTED	TOTALS
			**Sioux Chief No. 882-ST402**		
65	382.00	EA	0065 - T Cone Expandable Pipe Plug, 6 Inch, Dickey Brand ETCO No. S-601	\$	\$\$
			or Equal, ETCO No. ST-601 **Sioux Chief No. 882-ST602**		
66	2.00	EA	0066 - 6 Inch PVC Backflow Preventer Plaster Trends No. P0106, NDS 675P	\$	\$\$
			**Sioux Chief No. 869-6P**		
67	2.00	EA	0067 - 4 Inch PVC Backwater Valve NDS 475P or Equal, NDS 475P **Sioux Chief No. 869-S4APK**	\$	\$\$